

## BIGCOMMERCE HOLDINGS, INC.

# Reported by MURRAY STEVEN JOSEPH

#### FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

### Filed 07/27/21 for the Period Ending 07/23/21

Address 11305 FOUR POINTS DR, BLDG 2, SUITE 100

**AUSTIN, TX, 78726** 

Telephone 1-888-699-8911

CIK 0001626450

Symbol BIGC

SIC Code 7372 - Services-Prepackaged Software

Industry Software

Sector Technology

Fiscal Year 12/31



[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

### UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *					2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
MURRAY S'	TEVEN.	JOSEPH	ł	В	igCo	mme	erce H	old	ings, Ir	ıc. [ ]	BIGC ]						
(Last) (First) (Middle)				3.	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)							X Director 10% Owner Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)					
					T/22/2024							Officer (giv	e title belov	′)	Other (specif	y below)	
1717 RHODE ISLAND AVENUE NW					7/23/2021 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed (MM/DD/YYYY)												
	(Stre	et)		4.	If Am	endm	ent, Dat	e Or	iginal Fil	led (MI	M/DD/YYYY	) 6. Individual o	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applica				
WASHINGTON, DC 20036 (City) (State) (Zip)												X_Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(C	ity) (Sta	te) (Zij	p)														
			Table I - N	on-De	erivati	ve Se	curities	Acq	uired, D	ispose	d of, or B	eneficially Owne	ed		-	_	
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Trans. Date			E	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any		3. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)		Disposed of (D)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			Ownership Form:	Beneficial Ownership		
							Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price				(I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
Series 1 Common Stock 7/23/2021			21			<b>S</b> <sup>(1)</sup>		69581.00	D	\$70.1491 <sup>(2</sup>	707786.00		I	By Softbank Princeville Investments, L.P. (3)			
Series 1 Common Stock											288232.00			I	By Revolution Growth GP II, LP (4)		
	Tab	le II - Der	ivative Secu	ırities	s Bene	ficiall	ly Owne	ed (e	.g., puts,	calls,	warrants	, options, conver	tible secu	ırities)			
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3)  Conversi or Exerc Price of Derivativ Security		3. Trans. Date		4. Trans (Instr. 8	A D				6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date		e Securit Derivat (Instr. 3	and Amount of es Underlying ive Security and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)  8. Price of Derivative Securitive Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		Ownersh Form of	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	. V	(A)	) (E	<b>)</b> )	Date Exercisable	Expira Date		Amount or Number of Thares		Transaction (Instr. 4)			

#### **Explanation of Responses:**

- (1) This sale was effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person on March 16, 2021.
- (2) The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$70.00 to \$70.6700, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to BigCommerce Holdings, Inc., any security holder of BigCommerce Holdings, Inc., or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price with the ranges set forth in Footnote 2 to this Form 4.
- (3) The reported securities are held directly by Softbank Princeville Investments, L.P. ("Softbank Princeville"). The Reporting Person is the managing member of SB PV GP LLC, which is the general partner of SB PV GP, L.P., the general partner of Softbank Princeville. The Reporting Person may be deemed to have voting and dispositive power with respect to these shares. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by Softbank Princeville except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- (4) The reported securities are held directly by Revolution Growth GP II, LP ("Revolution II GP"). The Reporting Person is the operating manager of Revolution Growth UGP II, LLC, the general partner of Revolution II GP, which is the general partner of Revolution II. The Reporting Person has voting power with respect to these shares and as a member of the investment committee of Revolution II GP, may be deemed to share dispositive power with respect to these shares. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by Revolution II GP except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

#### **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
MURRAY STEVEN JOSEPH							
1717 RHODE ISLAND AVENUE NW	X						
WASHINGTON, DC 20036							

#### Signatures

/s /Jeff Mengoli, Attorney-in-Fact for Steven J. Murray

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.